LAW OFFICES OF

## ANDERSON & BYRD

2013.05.21 10:08:33 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

A Limited Liability Partnership

JOHN L. RICHESON JAMES G. FLAHERTY R. SCOTT RYBURN KEITH A. BROCK 216 S. HICKORY, P. O. BOX 17 OTTAWA, KANSAS 66067 (785) 242-1234, Telephone (785) 242-1279, Facsimile www.andersonbyrd.com ROBERT A. ANDERSON (1920-1994) RICHARD C. BYRD (1920-2008)

May 20, 2013

Received on

MAY 2 1 2013

by State Corporation Commission of Kansas

Ms. Patrice Petersen-Klein Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S. W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Re:

Suburban Water, Inc.

Docket No. 13-SUBW-700-RTS

Dear Ms. Petersen-Klein:

Please file the enclosed Amended Exhibit TJM-2 on behalf of Suburban Water, Inc., d/b/a Suburban Water Company, in the above captioned matter. I would appreciate receiving a file stamped copy of this cover letter as well as a file stamped copy of the amended exhibit for my files. A return envelope is included.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

James G. Flaherty

James G. Flaherty *iflaherty@andersonbyrd.com* 

JGF (rr) Enclosure

cc:

Niki Christopher C. Steven Rarrick Della Smith Shonda Smith David Springe Judy Jenkins Michael Neeley

## **AFFIDAVIT**

Received.

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH, ss:

MAY 2 1 2013

Being first duly sworn upon his oath, Raphael D. Breuer, states:

1. My name is Raphael ("Ray") D. Breuer. State Corporation Commission of Kansas

- 2. I am President of Suburban Water, Inc., d/b/a Suburban Water Company ("SWC").
- My business address is 1216 N. 155<sup>th</sup> Street, Basehor, Kansas 66007. 3.
- I own 100% of the stock and am the sole stockholder of SWC. 4.
- 5. I have prepared a succession plan with respect to the ownership and operation of SWC, which will assure the water public utility continues to be well operated, managed and financed.
  - 6. The succession plan is included in and is an integral part of our estate planning.
  - 7. My wife and I do not wish to publicly disclose our estate planning.
- 8. SWC has asked for my permission to allow the Kansas Corporation Commission Staff and the Kansas Corporation Commission to review in camera and subject to a Protective Order to protect the confidentiality of our estate planning, to review our estate planning to confirm I have prepared a succession plan with respect to the ownership and operation of SWC.
- 9. I have granted SWC's request provided (1) the review take place at my attorneys' offices; and (2) the provisions of our estate planning are kept confidential and not disclosed to the public.

Further affiant saith naught.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 20th day of May, 2013.

**NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RONDA ROSSMAN** My Appl. Exo. 512512014

Appointment/Commission Expires: